ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Monday, June 22, 2020

Nashoba Regional High School Auditorium 7:00 p.m.

Article 1: Accept Annual Reports

Vote Required: Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 2: Unpaid Bills for Fiscal Year 2019

Vote Required: 4/5 Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 3: Fiscal Year 2021 Operating Budget

Vote Required: Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 4: New Revolving Funds

Vote Required: Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 5: Spending Limits of Revolving Fund Accounts

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Unanimous

Article 6: Transfer to Advanced Life Support Program

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

Article 7: Culvert Replacement-Long Hill Road at West Pond

Vote Required: 2/3 Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 8: Drainage/Flood Control Improvements, South Bolton and Spectacle Hill Roads Trust

Vote Required: 2/3 Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 9: OPEB Trust Revision

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

Article 10: Amendment to the Code of the Town of Bolton, Division I, Part III. Zoning Bylaw, Chapter 250. Zoning, to Section 250-21.F. Bed and Breakfast Establishments and Homes as well as Add Bed and Breakfast Establishments and Homes to Section 250.12. Schedule of Permitted Uses, Section 250-28.

breakfast Establishments and Homes to Section 250.12. Schedule of Ferninted Uses, Section

Terms defined, and Section 250-17.C (7) (c) Schedule of Minimum Parking

Vote Required: 2/3 Majority **Vote:** 2/3 Majority

Article 11: Fees-In-Lieu-Of-Units Pursuant to the Inclusionary Housing Section of the Zoning Bylaw

Vote Required: Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 12: Amendment to the Code of the Town of Bolton, Division I, Part III. Zoning Bylaw, Chapter

250. Zoning, Article V. Special Regulations, Section 250-27. Inclusionary Housing - to Amend Subsection

L. (1)(a)

Vote Required: 2/3 Majority **Vote: Unanimous**

Article 13: Replace Failed Culvert on Wattaquadock Hill Road @ Manor

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Unanimous

Article 14: Diesel Exhaust Particulate Filter on Public Safety Building Generator

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Majority

Article 15: Turf Management Mower/Tractors

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

Article 16: Painting the Library

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

Article 17: DPW Garage Overhead Doors

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Unanimous

Article 18: Sawyer School Domestic Water Booster Pump and Controls

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

Article 19: Sawyer School Window Repair

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Unanimous

Article 20: Persons Park Land Easement

Vote Required: 2/3 Majority Vote: 2/3 Majority

Article 21: School District Feasibility Study

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Majority

Article 22: Community Choice Aggregation

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

Article 23: Taggart Property

Vote Required: 2/3 Majority **Vote:** 2/3 Majority

Article 24: Central Massachusetts Mosquito Control Project

Vote Required: Majority Vote: Majority

Article 25: Authorize Town Election

Vote Required: Majority **Vote:** Unanimous

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION POSTPONED TO MONDAY, JUNE 29, 2020, noon to 4 pm

DUE TO COVID-19 **ALL** BOLTON VOTERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO



COMPLETE AN ABSENTEE BALLOT APPLICATION TO HAVE A BALLOT MAILED DIRECTLY TO YOU

How to get an Application:

- 1) Go to www.townofbolton.com click on 'Town Clerk'; 'Absentee Ballot Application' top of the left column. Return to Town Clerk either by:
 - Email to: townclerk@townofbolton.com OR
 - Mail/Drop off: 663 Main Street, Bolton, MA 01740
- 2) Contact the Town Clerk's office: email townofbolton.com or call 978-779-2771 to request an application be emailed or mailed to you.

The goal is for everyone to stay safe!
